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BAUFORM
1-teilige kompakte Körperkonstruktion, Flansch-
platte für Antriebsaufbau nach ISO 5211.
Mit DVGW-Zulassung für Gase.

BETÄTIGUNG
Drehung des Handhebels

ANSCHLUSS
Flansch DN15 ... DN100

NENNDRUCK
DN15 ... DN40:  PN40
DN50 ... DN100: PN16
(Mit DVGW-Zulassung:
 DN15 ... DN100:PN16)

TEMPERATURBEREICH
-20°C ... +180°C
(abhängig von Medium und Druck)

TEMPERATURBEREICH
(beim Einsatz als Gasarmatur)
-20°C ... 60°C

WERKSTOFFE 
Gehäuse: Stahl 1.0432
 Edelstahl 1.4408 
Kugel: DN15 - DN32:
 Edelstahl 1.4401
 DN40 - DN100:
 Edelstahl 1.4301
Kugeldichtung: PTFE
Spindeldichtung: FKM
Handhebel: Stahl
 Edelstahl

 
ZUSATZAUSSTATTUNG
Verstärkte Kugeldichtungen auf Anfrage
Pneumatischer oder elektrischer Schwenkan-
trieb, elektrische Stellungsanzeige.

BESONDERHEITEN
Kleines Einbaumaß, geringes Gewicht.

Alle Angaben sind freibleibend und
unverbindlich!

Artikel:
WK

2-Wege 
Kompakt Kugelhahn
PN40 / PN16

Stahl
Edelstahl

Type:
WK

2-way 
Wafer-type Ball valve
PN40 / PN16

Steel
Stainless steel

DESIGN
1-piece designed wafer-type ball valve, mount-
ing pad for actuator according to ISO 5211.
With DVGW-approval for gases.

  
OPERATION
Rotation of the handle.

CONNECTION
Flange DN15 ... DN100

NOMINAL PRESSURE
DN15 ... DN40:  PN40
DN50 ... DN100: PN16
(With DVGW-approval:
 DN15 ... DN100: PN16)

TEMPERATURE RANGE
-20°C ... +180°C
(depending on media and pressure)

TEMPERATURE RANGE
(by use as gas fitting)
-20°C ... 60°C

MATERIALS 
Body: Steel A105
 Stainless steel 1.4408
Ball: DN15 - DN32:
 Stainless steel 1.4401
 DN40 - DN100:
 Stainless steel 1.4301
Ball seal: PTFE
Spindle seal: FKM
Handle: Steel
 Stainless steel

OPTIONS
Reinforced ball seals on request.
Pneumatic or electric actuator, electrical posi-
tion indicator.

CHARACTERISTICS
Extra small dimensions, low weight.

The above information is intended for guidance 
only and the company reserves the right to 
change any data herein without prior notice!

Technische Daten Specification

DG-4313BR5753
Registernummer

DG-4313BR5753
registration number
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Artikel- u. Bestellangaben: z.B. WK451607 =
2-Wege Kompakt Kugelhahn, Stahl, handbetätigt, mit DVGW-Zulassung, DN 50

1. + 2. Stelle
Produkt

3. + 4. Stelle
Werkstoffe

Gehäuse / Dichtung / Kugel

5. Stelle
Betätigung

6.  Stelle
Optionen

7. + 8. Stelle
Anschluß

02 = DN 15
03 = DN 20
04 = DN 25
05 = DN 32
06 = DN 40
07 = DN 50
08 = DN 65
09 = DN 80
10 = DN 100

0 = ohne
6 = mit DVGW-Zulassung

1 = Handhebel31 = Edelstahl / PTFE/
  Edelstahl
45 = Stahl / PTFE/
  Edelstahl

WK =
2-Wege Kompakt
Kugelhahn, voller Durch-
gang

1. + 2. Digit
Product

Ordering example: e.g. WK451607 =
2-way Wafer-type Ball valve, Steel, Handle, with DVGW- approval, DN 50

3. + 4. Digit
Materials

Body / seals / ball

5. Digit
Operation

6.  Digit
Options

7. + 8. Digit
Connection

WK =
2-way wafer-type
Ball valve, full bore

31 = Stainless steel /  
  PTFE/  
      Stainless steel
45 = Carbon steel / PTFE/ 
      Stainless steel

1 = Handle 0 = ohne
6 = with DVGW- approval

02 = DN 15
03 = DN 20
04 = DN 25
05 = DN 32
06 = DN 40
07 = DN 50
08 = DN 65
09 = DN 80
10 = DN 100

PN
Größe / size

15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100
0 4 7 10 16 25 35 55 75 150

16 4,8 8,5 11,3 19 28 39 59 84,5 168

40 6 10,5 13 22,5 31,5 44 67 99 195

Losbrechmomente [Nm] / Breakaway torques [Nm]

Die Drehmomente sind von dem Material der Sitzdichtungen, der Mediumtemperatur und der Art des  Mediums abhängig.
Zur Gewährleistung der Funktionssicherheit von Antrieben ist ein Sicherheitsfaktor von 1,5 zu berücksichtigen.

The values of the torques may vary depending on the seat material, temperature and type of fluid.
For reliable operation fo the various types of actuators is recommended a safety factor of 1,5.

Hinweis
Bei den in dieser Dokumentation beschrieben Produkten, in der von uns 
gelieferten Form, handelt es sich weder um Maschinen gemäß Artikel 
2 Absatz a noch um unvollständige Maschinen gemäß Artikel 2 Absatz 
g im Sinne der Richtlinie 2006/42/EG über Maschinen.

Advice
The products descript in this documentation in the conditions of our 
delivery are no machinery according to annex 2 paragraph a respec-
tively no partly completed machinery according to annex 2 paragraph 
g of the directive 2006/42/EC on machinery.
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 Pos. Bezeichnung / Desciption Material / Material
 1 Gehäuse Body Stahl 1.0432 Carbon steel A105
 2 Verschluß End Cap Stahl 1.0432 Carbon steel A105
 3 Kugel Ball Edelstahl 1.4401  (DN15 - DN32) Stainless steel 1.4401 (DN15 - DN32)
    Edelstahl 1.4301  (DN40 - DN100) Stainless steel 1.4401 (DN40 - DN100)
 4 Spindel Stem Edelstahl 1.4301 Stainless steel 1.4301
 5 Kugeldichtung Ball seats PTFE PTFE
 6 Gehäuse O-Ring Body o- ring PTFE PTFE
 7 O-Ring O-ring NBR NBR
 8 Scheibe Ring PTFE PTFE
 9 O-Ring* O-ring* FKM FKM
 10 Spindeldichtung Stem seals PTFE PTFE
 11 Druckring Gland ring Edelstahl 1.4301 Stainless steel
 12 Anschlag Operation stop Edelstahl 1.4301 Stainless steel
 13 Tellerfeder Spring washer Edelstahl 1.4310 Stainless steel
 14 Mutter Nut Stahl Steel
 15 Verdrehsicherung Locking tab Edelstahl 1.4301 Stainless steel
 17 Mutter Lever nut Stahl Steel
 18 Handhebel Handle Stahl Steel

INDUSTRIAL VALVES
UNI EN ISO 9001: 2000

Progettazione, Sviluppo, Fabbricazione
Certificato n° 0024/3

117

1.4301

1.4301

1.4301

 1AISI 30415

 1VITON 9

 1NBR 7

 1
 1

 1
 2
 1
 1
 1

 2

 1
 2
 1
 1
 1

QTY
 1

PTFE

PTFE

PTFE

C.S.18

REF. PART MATERIAL
 1 BODY

THREADED LOCKING RING
BALL
STEM
SEAT
SIDE SEALING RING
O-RING
UPPER RING
STEM O-RING
UPPER SEALING COUPLE
PACKING GLAND
OPERATION STOP
BELLEVILLE WASHERS
STEM RETAINING NUT
FIXING NUT PLATE
LOCKING NUT
LEVER HANDLE
OPERATION STOP SCREW

ASTM

11 AISI 304

 2
 3
 4
 5
 6

 8

10

ASTM A105
See below
AISI 304

PTFE

12
13
14

17

AISI 304
50CrV4
C.S.

C.S.

19 C.S.  1

DIN MAT.

BAR

19

12

18

1

6

3

8

10

12

14

5

4

7

2

9

11

13

15

17

Ball: Art. 2881  DN15-32 AISI 316; DN 40-100 AISI 304
Art. 2891  DN15-100 with ball in brass

LIST OF COMPONENTS AND MATERIALS

GENERAL APPLICATIONS
Use as an ON-OFF valve for: distribution lines for gas, air, water.
Suitable for vacuum 1.10-3 STD CC, steam up to +195°C with
PTFE+CARBOGRAPHITE and for industrial installations in general.
Thanks to its reduced face to face dimensions and its intrinsic features
it offers wide applications in new projects also as an alternative to
the split body valve.
For special utilizations ascertain the compatibility with process
features and the corrosion resistance also by the relevant table.

STANDARD PART NUMBERS

MOON A 105
WAFER BALL VALVE – FULL BORE

SPECIAL EXECUTIONS
• 15% GLASS-FILLED PTFE with temperature limits –10°C + 195°C
• PTFE+CARBOGRAPHITE with temperature limits –10°C + 210°C
• Integral seats in PTFE from DN 15 to DN 100
• DN 65 and DN 100 PN 25/40: metric drilled flanges
• From 1/2" to 4" ANSI 150: through drilled flanges
• Reduction gear with manual operation
• Stem extensions: 50 mm or 100 mm
• Yellow lever handle for gas
• Heating jacket (see MOON CR series)
• Drilled ball and unidirectional valve
• Antistatic device from DN15 to DN32
• On request the valve is available with ATEX certificate
• Body in LF2 up to -20°C
• For further special requests please consult our

technical/commercial service

MAIN STANDARD FEATURES
• CONSTRUCTION: ASTM A 105
• General prescriptions: BS 5351
• Certifications FIRE SAFE to: BS 6755 - API 6 FA - API 607

DVGW for gas
TÜV for TA Luft

• DIAMETER: from DN 15  to DN 100
(for DN 125 to DN 200 see SELENE valve)

• PRESSURES: PN 16/40 from DN 15 to DN 50 and DN 80
PN 16 for DN 65 and DN 100

• TEMPERATURE LIMITS: from –10°C to +180°C
• CONNECTIONS with flanges: UNI 2223-2229 and DIN 2501 BL.1
• FLANGE DRILLING: METRIC
• With contained ball up to DN25
• BLOW-OUT PROOF stem with antistatic device (from DN40)
• WRAPPING SEATS
• TRIPLE stem-packing with labyrinth effect and automatic

adjustment by Belleville washers
• ISO 5211 mounting plate for actuators
• OPERATION device: lever handle

standard
Art. 2881

with ball in brass
Art. 2891 (PN16)

DVGW GAS

APPROVED

FIRE SAFE

Stückliste / Parts List
(Stahl / cabon steel)
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Stückliste / Parts List
(Edelstahl / stainless steel)

 Pos. Bezeichnung / Desciption Material / Material
 1 Gehäuse Body Edelstahl 1.4408 Stainless steel 1.4408
 2 Verschluß End Cap Edelstahl 1.4408 Stainless steel 1.4408
 3 Kugel Ball Edelstahl 1.4301 Stainless steel 1.4301
 4 Spindel Stem Edelstahl 1.4401 Stainless steel 1.4401
 5 Kugeldichtung Ball seats PTFE PTFE
 6 Gehäuse O-Ring Body o- ring PTFE PTFE
 7 O-Ring O-ring NBR NBR
 8 Scheibe Ring PTFE PTFE
 9 O-Ring* O-ring* FKM FKM
 10 Spindeldichtung Stem seals PTFE PTFE
 11 Druckring Gland ring Edelstahl 1.4301 Stainless steel
 12 Anschlag Operation stop Edelstahl 1.4301 Stainless steel
 13 Tellerfeder Spring washer Edelstahl 1.4310 Stainless steel
 14 Mutter Nut Edelstahl 1.4301 Stainless steel
 15 Verdrehsicherung Locking tab Edelstahl 1.4301 Stainless steel
 17 Mutter Lever nut Edelstahl 1.4301 Stainless steel
 18 Handhebel Handle Edelstahl 1.4301 Stainless steel
 19 Anschlagschraube Stop screw Edelstahl 1.4301 Stainless steel 235

CONSTRUCTION  /  CONSTRUCCIÓN

CASTING
AUS GUSS

BAR
AUS STANGE

PATENTED CONE-SHAPED UPPER 
SEALING SYSTEM  

PATENTIERTES SYSTEM MIT 
KONISCHER OBERABDICHTUNG

MOON®

ANSI    

LIST OF COMPONENTS AND MATERIALS  /  TEILE- UND WERKSTOFFLISTE

AISI 316 AISI 316L ** A105 N°

1 BODY  /  GEHÄUSE AISI 316 AISI 316L A105 1
2 RING NUT  /  RING AISI 316 AISI 316 A105 1
3 BALL  /  KUGEL AISI 316 AISI 316 AISI 316 / AISI 304*** 1
4 STEM  /  SPINDEL AISI 316 AISI 316 AISI 304 1
5 SEAT  /  SITZRING PTFE PTFE PTFE 2
6 SIDE SEALING RING  /  SITZDICHTUNG PTFE PTFE PTFE 1
7 O-RING  /  O-RING RING NBR NBR NBR 1
8 UPPER SEALING RING  /  OBERE ABDICHTUNG PTFE PTFE PTFE 2
9 STEM O-RING  /  O-RING SPINDEL VITON VITON VITON 1
10 UPPER SEALING COUPLE  /  OBERE DOPPELABDICHTUNG PTFE PTFE PTFE 1
11 GLAND WASHER  /  SCHEIBE STOPFBUCHSE AISI 304 AISI 304 AISI 304 1
12 STOP  /  ANSCHLAGBOLZEN AISI 304 AISI 304 AISI 304 1
13 BELLEVILLE WASHERS  /  TELLERFEDERN 50CrV4 50CrV4 50CrV4 2
14 STEM RETAINING NUT  /  GEGENMUTTER AISI 304 AISI 304 C.S. 1
15 FIXING NUT PLATE  /  MUTTERHALTEPLATTE AISI 304 AISI 304 AISI 304 1
17 LOCKING NUT  /  MUTTER HEBELSPERRE AISI 304 AISI 304 C.S. 1
18 LEVER  /  BETÄTIGUNGSHEBEL AISI 304 AISI 304 C.S. 1
19 STOP SCREW  /  SCHRAUBE FÜR ANSCHLAGBOLZEN AISI 304 AISI 304 C.S. 1

• Internal stop up to DN20 included  /  Anschlagbolzen Innenposition bis einschließlich DN20
• External stop (see � �) from  DN25  /  Anschlagbolzen Außenposition (siehe  � �) ab DN25                                                                                               

*** BALL / KUGEL:  
 DN15 - DN20  AISI 316
 DN25 - DN100  AISI 304

GENERAL APPLICATIONS:
ON-OFF valve for: chemical products, food plants, distribution lines for 
gas, air, water. Suitable for average vacuum (see page 391),  steam up 
to 210°C with PTFE+CARBOGRAPHITE SEATS.  

SPECIAL EXECUTIONS:
• Valve with PN64 fl ange.
• PTFE+ 15% GLASS FIBRE + 195°C.
• PTFE + CARBOGRAPHITE +210°C (optimum from 60°C to 210°C).
• Peek for high temperatures  up to +300°C
 (optimum from 100°C to 300°C).
• PTFE seals with metal core (from DN50).
• Integral seal in PTFE (DN15 – DN100) from bar.
• Plain and through drilled fl ange drilling.
• Reduction gears with manual operator.
• Stem extensions 50mm and 100mm.
• Heating jacket (see series MOON CR).
• Ball drilling.
• Degreased valve for oxygen service.
• Body – ring nut– stem made of AISI316L.
• Body and ring nut made of LF2.
• Bottom valve (tie-rods are also supplied).
• For further special requests please consult our technical/
 commercial service.

ALLGEMEINE ANWENDUNGEN:
ANWENDUNG als Absperrventil (ON-OFF) für: Chemische Produkte, 
Nahrungsmittel, an Leitungen für die Gas-, Luft-, Wasserversorgung. 
Eignet sich für Mittelvakuum (siehe seite 391), Dampf bis +210°C mit 
PTFE+CARBOGRAFIT.

SONDERAUSFÜHRUNGEN:
•  Ventilausführung mit Flansch PN64.
• PTFE+15% GLASFASER mit Temperatur bis +195°C.
• PTFE+CARBOGRAFIT mit Temperatur bis +210°C (optimal von 60°C bis 210°C).
• Peek für hohe Temperaturwerte bis +300°C (optimal von 100°C bis 300°C).
• PTFE-Dichtungen mit Metallkern (ab DN50).
• Totraumfreie Dichtung aus PTFE DN15-DN100 Aus Stange.
• Flanschdurchbohrung.
• Untersetzungsgetriebe mit Handbetätigung.
• Spindelverlängerungen 50mm oder 100mm.
• Heizmantel (siehe Baureihe MOON CR).
• Wuchtbohrung an der Kugel.
• Fettfreier Kugelhahn.
• Gehäuse – Ring – Spindel – Kugel aus AISI316L.
• Gehäuse und Ring aus LF2.
• Bodenventil (in der Lieferung sind auch die Zugstangen inbegriffen).
• Für weitere Sonderanfragen bitte unsere Vertriebsabteilung 
 kontaktieren.
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Abmessungen / Dimensions
(Stahl / cabon steel)
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DN A B C D E F G H I L S T V ISO 5211 P kg
R K N M

15 110 65 160 140 48 15 M12 90 65 35 2 8 9 36 M5 6 M10 25 1,4

20 120 70 160 140 51 20 M12 100 75 38 2 8 9 36 M5 6 M10 25 1,8

25 137 82 200 180 62,5 25 M12 110 85 43 2 11,5 11,5 42 M5 8 M12 30 2,5

32 150 85 205 180 67 32 M16 130 100 54 2 9,5 11,5 42 M5 8 M12 30 4,0

40 172 102 260 230 80 40 M16 150 110 60 2,5 14 16 50 M6 10 M16 35 5,5

50 185 110 265 230 87 50 M16 150 125 70 2,5 14 16 50 M6 10 M16 35 7,3

65 225 137,5 400 350 122,5 65 M16 185 145 95 3 18,7 20,8 70 M8 14 M22 49,5 9,86

80 245 150 410 350 132,5 78 M16 190 160 122 3 18,7 20,8 70 M8 14 M22 49,5 19,5

100 275 165 580 508 148,5 96 M16 220 180 140 3 22,2 25,3 102 M10 16 M27 70 31,5
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DN A B C D E F G H I L S T V ISO 5211 P kg
R K N M

15 110 65 160 140 48 15 M12 90 65 35 2 8 9 36 M5 6 M10 25 1,4

20 120 70 160 140 51 20 M12 100 75 38 2 8 9 36 M5 6 M10 25 1,8

25 137 82 200 180 62,5 25 M12 110 85 43 2 11,5 11,5 42 M5 8 M12 30 2,5

32 150 85 205 180 67 32 M16 130 100 54 2 9,5 11,5 42 M5 8 M12 30 4,0

40 172 102 260 230 80 40 M16 150 110 60 2,5 14 16 50 M6 10 M16 35 5,5

50 185 110 265 230 87 50 M16 165 125 70 2,5 14 16 50 M6 10 M16 35 7,3

65 225 137,5 400 350 119,5 65 M16 185 145 95 3 18,7 20,8 70 M8 14 M22 55 9,86

80 245 150 410 350 129,5 78 M16 200 160 122 3 18,7 20,8 70 M8 14 M22 55 19,5

100 275 165 580 508 148,5 96 M16 220 180 140 3 22,2 25,3 102 M10 16 M27 70 31,5

Abmessungen / Dimensions
(Edelstahl / stainless steel)
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